

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/02 to 12/31/22 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/02 to 12/31/22 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium	
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest	
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total	
Lien Hldr Id	Name						
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	
						Principal	
						Interest	
						Prin Balance	
9	W & B RIDING CLUB AT ASSUNPINK WNA	06/16/22	Open			0.00 %	17,000.00
3.01	29 BEACH ROAD	Outside					
	MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	07750	2021				
22-00001	110 IMLAYSTWN-HIGHTSTWN						
CULMAC	CULMAC INVESTORS, INC.				Tax	1,280.61	64.03
					Cost	76.89	0.00
					Total In Sale:		1,421.53
					Balance as of 12/31/01:		0.00
	Tax	06/30/22	22	1	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	173.94
	Tax	06/30/22	22	1	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	1,247.46
	Tax	06/30/22	22	2	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	166.76
	Tax	06/30/22	22	2	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	1,195.22
	Tax	10/28/22	22	2	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS INC	3.18
	Tax	10/28/22	22	3	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS INC	150.22
	Tax	10/28/22	22	3	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS INC	1,327.76
12	NJ AFFORDABLE HOMES CORP	07/22/05	Open			18.00 %	0.00
1	224 2ND STREET	Outside					
	PERTH AMBOY, N J	08861	2004				
05-00002	SHARON STATION RD						
REMICK	N OR D REMICK - TRUSTEE				Tax	1,993.70	190.00
					Cost	80.67	0.00
					Total In Sale:		2,264.37
					Balance as of 12/31/01:		0.00
12	NJ AFFORDABLE HOMES CORP	06/17/10	Open			18.00 %	0.00
1	224 2ND STREET	Municipal					
	PERTH AMBOY, N J	08861	2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009				
10-00002	SHARON STATION RD						
UPPER	UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.				Tax	15,111.67	9,690.65
					Cost	160.00	0.00
					Total In Sale:		24,962.32
					Balance as of 12/31/01:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J 061		280.39
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J 061		280.39
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J 061		331.42
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J 061		319.37
	Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J 061		302.90

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name					
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description
						Principal
						Interest
						Prin Balance
12	1	10-00002 NJ	AFFORDABLE	HOMES	CORP	Continued
	Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J 061	302.89
	Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J 061	216.92
	Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J 061	223.21
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J 061	261.48
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J 061	261.48
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J 061	272.37
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J 061	272.37
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061	266.93
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061	266.92
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061	273.95
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061	280.23
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061	272.01
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061	272.01
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J 061	295.48
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J 061	287.74
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J 061	281.81
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J 061	281.81
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J 061	229.88
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061	225.10
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	254.65
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	254.65
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	159.67
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	154.11
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	205.77
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	205.77
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	210.81
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	210.80
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	208.29
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	208.29
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	213.49
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	216.61
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	211.67
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	211.67
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	205.76
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	205.06
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 061	0.60
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 061	0.60
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 061	0.61
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 061	0.60
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	0.61
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	0.60
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	0.61
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	0.61
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	0.61
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	0.61
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	0.53
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	0.52

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total					
Trans: Balance Type				Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
12 8.01	CIPO, JOHN L & JUDITH V 840 ROUTE 524 ALLENTOWN, NJ	07/15/21 Outside 08514	Open		0.00 %	136,000.00					
21-00001 WYCKOFF	840 ROUTE 524 WYCKOFF COURT HOLDINGS, LLC		2020	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	24,549.65 150.00 0.00	3,366.53 0.00 28,066.18 0.00					
	Tax	07/22/21	21	1	J	074	SKYVIEW	6,250.31	0.00	34,316.49	
	Tax	07/22/21	21	1	J	074	SKYVIEW	26.20	0.00	34,342.69	
	Tax	07/22/21	21	2	J	074	SKYVIEW	5,991.19	0.00	40,333.88	
	Tax	07/22/21	21	2	J	074	SKYVIEW	25.12	0.00	40,359.00	
	Tax	08/30/21	21	3	J	074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS	24.71	0.00	40,383.71	
	Tax	08/30/21	21	3	J	074	SKYVIEW INVESTORS	4,956.17	0.00	45,339.88	
	Tax	12/31/21	21	4	J	076		1,112.62	0.00	46,452.50	
15 14.01	DULICK, EDWARD R. JR % E. PHILLIP 3413 RIDGECROSS DRIVE ROCKWELL, TX	06/07/12 Municipal 75087	Open		18.00 %	0.00					
12-00004 UPPER	RUES RD UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.		2011	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	857.74 68.33 0.00	58.64 0.00 984.71 0.00					
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J	061		214.48	0.00	1,199.19	
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J	061		214.48	0.00	1,413.67	
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J	061		223.41	0.00	1,637.08	
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J	061		223.41	0.00	1,860.49	
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J	061		218.95	0.00	2,079.44	
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J	061		218.94	0.00	2,298.38	
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061		224.71	0.00	2,523.09	
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061		229.86	0.00	2,752.95	
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061		223.12	0.00	2,976.07	
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061		223.11	0.00	3,199.18	
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061		242.37	0.00	3,441.55	
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061		236.01	0.00	3,677.56	
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061		231.16	0.00	3,908.72	
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061		231.15	0.00	4,139.87	
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061		166.17	0.00	4,306.04	
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	061		162.46	0.00	4,468.50	
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061		197.74	0.00	4,666.24	
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061		197.73	0.00	4,863.97	
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	061		328.82	0.00	5,192.79	
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	061		321.76	0.00	5,514.55	
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061		261.52	0.00	5,776.07	
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061		261.51	0.00	6,037.58	
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061		267.91	0.00	6,305.49	
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061		267.90	0.00	6,573.39	
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061		264.71	0.00	6,838.10	
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061		264.71	0.00	7,102.81	
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061		269.78	0.00	7,372.59	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
15	14.01	12-00004	DULICK, EDWARD R.	JR	%	E. PHILLIP	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	273.75	0.00	7,646.34
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	268.24	0.00	7,914.58
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	268.24	0.00	8,182.82
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	260.74	0.00	8,443.56
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	259.86	0.00	8,703.42
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061	0.60	0.00	8,704.02
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	8,704.62
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	8,705.23
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061	0.60	0.00	8,705.83
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	8,706.44
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	8,707.04
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	8,707.65
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	0.61	0.00	8,708.26
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	8,708.87
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	0.61	0.00	8,709.48
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	0.53	0.00	8,710.01
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	0.52	0.00	8,710.53
15 42.03	COTTRELL, SCOTT R., EXECUTOR 46 RUES ROAD CREAM RIDGE, NJ	06/07/12 Municipal	Open					18.00 %	0.00
12-00005 UPPER	HARMONY HILL RD UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.	08514	2010, 2011						
			Tax				4,540.44	468.37	5,008.81
			Cost				150.00	0.00	150.00
			Total In Sale:						5,158.81
			Balance as of 12/31/01:						0.00
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J	061	283.64	0.00	5,442.45
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J	061	283.64	0.00	5,726.09
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J	061	295.44	0.00	6,021.53
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J	061	295.43	0.00	6,316.96
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J	061	289.53	0.00	6,606.49
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J	061	289.54	0.00	6,896.03
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061	297.16	0.00	7,193.19
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061	303.97	0.00	7,497.16
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061	295.05	0.00	7,792.21
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061	295.05	0.00	8,087.26
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061	320.52	0.00	8,407.78
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061	312.11	0.00	8,719.89
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061	305.69	0.00	9,025.58
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061	305.68	0.00	9,331.26
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061	48.02	0.00	9,379.28
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	061	44.71	0.00	9,423.99
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061	176.03	0.00	9,600.02
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061	176.02	0.00	9,776.04
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	061	6.66	0.00	9,782.70
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	061	4.21	0.00	9,786.91
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061	90.73	0.00	9,877.64
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061	90.73	0.00	9,968.37
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061	77.34	0.00	10,045.71

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
15	42.03	12-00005	COTTRELL, SCOTT R., EXECUTOR		Continued				
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061	77.34	0.00	10,123.05
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061	84.04	0.00	10,207.09
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061	84.03	0.00	10,291.12
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061	77.16	0.00	10,368.28
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	78.36	0.00	10,446.64
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	80.90	0.00	10,527.54
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	80.90	0.00	10,608.44
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	54.65	0.00	10,663.09
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	54.41	0.00	10,717.50
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061	0.60	0.00	10,718.10
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	10,718.70
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	10,719.31
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061	0.60	0.00	10,719.91
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	10,720.52
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	10,721.12
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	10,721.73
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	0.61	0.00	10,722.34
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	10,722.95
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	0.61	0.00	10,723.56
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	0.53	0.00	10,724.09
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	0.52	0.00	10,724.61
15.01 19	GILLILAND, DANIEL EST 43 OAK LANE NEW EGYPT N J ROUTE 526	10/03/02 Municipal 08533	Open 2001					18.00 %	0.00
02-001 XXX						Tax Cost	134.52 40.00	13.84 0.00	148.36 40.00
						Total In Sale:			188.36
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/02	02	1	J	061	33.63	0.00	221.99
	Tax	05/01/02	02	2	J	061	33.63	0.00	255.62
	Tax	08/01/02	02	3	J	061	35.61	0.00	291.23
	Tax	11/01/02	02	4	J	061	35.61	0.00	326.84
	Tax	02/01/03	03	1	J	061	34.62	0.00	361.46
	Tax	05/01/03	03	2	J	061	34.62	0.00	396.08
	Tax	08/01/03	03	3	J	061	38.70	0.00	434.78
	Tax	11/01/03	03	4	J	061	38.70	0.00	473.48
	Tax	02/01/04	04	1	J	061	36.66	0.00	510.14
	Tax	05/01/04	04	2	J	061	36.66	0.00	546.80
	Tax	08/01/04	04	3	J	061	40.51	0.00	587.31
	Tax	11/01/04	04	4	J	061	40.51	0.00	627.82
	Tax	02/01/05	05	1	J	061	38.59	0.00	666.41
	Tax	05/01/05	05	2	J	061	38.58	0.00	704.99
	Tax	08/01/05	05	3	J	061	41.26	0.00	746.25
	Tax	11/01/05	05	4	J	061	41.26	0.00	787.51
	Tax	02/01/06	06	1	J	061	39.93	0.00	827.44
	Tax	05/01/06	06	2	J	061	39.92	0.00	867.36
	Tax	08/01/06	06	3	J	061	275.60	0.00	1,142.96

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name					
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description
						Principal
						Interest
						Prin Balance
15.01	19	02-001	GILLILAND, DANIEL	EST	Continued	
	Tax	08/01/06	06	3	J 061	1,487.96
	Tax	11/01/06	06	4	J 061	1,763.55
	Tax	02/01/07	07	1	J 061	901.74
	Tax	05/01/07	07	2	J 061	901.74
	Tax	08/01/07	07	3	J 061	942.42
	Tax	11/01/07	07	4	J 061	942.42
	Tax	02/01/08	08	1	J 061	922.08
	Tax	05/01/08	08	2	J 061	922.08
	Tax	08/01/08	08	3	J 061	966.15
	Tax	11/01/08	08	4	J 061	939.03
	Tax	02/01/09	09	1	J 061	937.34
	Tax	05/01/09	09	2	J 061	937.33
	Tax	08/01/09	09	3	J 061	1,062.77
	Tax	11/01/09	09	4	J 061	1,060.50
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J 061	999.49
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J 061	999.48
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J 061	1,181.42
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J 061	1,138.47
	Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J 061	1,079.72
	Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J 061	1,079.71
	Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J 061	917.93
	Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J 061	942.10
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J 061	1,004.87
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J 061	1,004.86
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J 061	1,046.72
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J 061	1,046.71
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061	1,025.79
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061	1,025.79
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061	1,052.76
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061	1,076.94
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061	1,045.32
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061	1,045.32
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J 061	1,135.53
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J 061	1,105.77
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J 061	1,082.99
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J 061	1,082.98
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J 061	756.26
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061	739.09
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	915.33
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	915.33
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	947.31
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	922.35
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	925.08
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	925.08
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	947.70
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	947.70
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	936.39
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	936.39

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
15.01	19	02-001	GILLILAND, DANIEL	EST		Continued			
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061	916.76	0.00	50,681.51
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	930.52	0.00	51,612.03
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	930.02	0.00	52,542.05
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	930.01	0.00	53,472.06
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	786.47	0.00	54,258.53
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	783.61	0.00	55,042.14
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061	59.15	0.00	55,101.29
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061	59.14	0.00	55,160.43
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061	59.14	0.00	55,219.57
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061	59.14	0.00	55,278.71
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	59.15	0.00	55,337.86
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	59.14	0.00	55,397.00
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	59.68	0.00	55,456.68
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	59.68	0.00	55,516.36
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	59.42	0.00	55,575.78
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	59.41	0.00	55,635.19
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	51.87	0.00	55,687.06
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	51.86	0.00	55,738.92
16 20	CHOI, KEUM S. %JAMES CHOI, EXECUTOR 240 EAST 93RD ST, APT 16F NEW YORK, NY	06/15/17 Municipal 10128	Open 2016					18.00 %	0.00
17-00003 UPPER	ROUTE 526 UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.					Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	139.70 65.00	10.31 0.00	150.01 65.00 215.01 0.00
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061	52.78	0.00	267.79
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061	52.78	0.00	320.57
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061	54.07	0.00	374.64
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061	54.06	0.00	428.70
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061	53.43	0.00	482.13
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061	53.42	0.00	535.55
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061	54.45	0.00	590.00
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	55.24	0.00	645.24
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	54.14	0.00	699.38
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	54.13	0.00	753.51
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	52.62	0.00	806.13
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	52.44	0.00	858.57
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061	0.60	0.00	859.17
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	859.77
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	860.38
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061	0.60	0.00	860.98
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	861.59
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	862.19
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	862.80
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	0.61	0.00	863.41
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	864.02
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	0.61	0.00	864.63

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
16	20	17-00003	CHOI, KEUM S. %	JAMES CHOI, EXECUTOR	Continued				
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	0.53	0.00	865.16
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	0.52	0.00	865.68
20 45	KEMBLE, BAYARD, ESTATE OF GENERAL DELIVERY PT PLEASANT, PA ROUTE 526 ALFRED TRAPPANESE	11/01/02	Open	Assignment Full Amount	18950	1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996		18.00 %	0.00
920006 TRAPP				Tax			8.51	1.13	9.64
				Cost			15.00	0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:					24.64
				Balance as of 12/31/01:					51.60
	Assignment Payment:	11/01/02	02	4	P	020 CS	159.30	0.00	83.06-
20 45	KEMBLE, BAYARD, ESTATE OF GENERAL DELIVERY PT PLEASANT, PA ROUTE 526 UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.	06/06/08	Open	Municipal	18950	2007		18.00 %	0.00
08-00002 UPPER				Tax			299.62	20.22	319.84
				Cost			75.00	0.00	75.00
				Total In Sale:					394.84
				Balance as of 12/31/01:					0.00
	Tax	02/01/08	08	1	J	061	99.15	0.00	493.99
	Tax	05/01/08	08	2	J	061	99.14	0.00	593.13
	Tax	08/01/08	08	3	J	061	103.88	0.00	697.01
	Tax	11/01/08	08	4	J	061	100.97	0.00	797.98
	Tax	02/01/09	09	1	J	061	100.79	0.00	898.77
	Tax	05/01/09	09	2	J	061	100.78	0.00	999.55
	Tax	08/01/09	09	3	J	061	114.27	0.00	1,113.82
	Tax	11/01/09	09	4	J	061	114.03	0.00	1,227.85
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J	061	107.47	0.00	1,335.32
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J	061	107.47	0.00	1,442.79
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J	061	127.03	0.00	1,569.82
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J	061	122.40	0.00	1,692.22
	Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J	061	116.10	0.00	1,808.32
	Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J	061	116.09	0.00	1,924.41
	Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J	061	118.04	0.00	2,042.45
	Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J	061	120.87	0.00	2,163.32
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J	061	117.78	0.00	2,281.10
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J	061	117.77	0.00	2,398.87
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J	061	122.68	0.00	2,521.55
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J	061	122.68	0.00	2,644.23
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J	061	120.23	0.00	2,764.46
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J	061	120.23	0.00	2,884.69
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061	123.39	0.00	3,008.08
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061	126.21	0.00	3,134.29
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061	122.52	0.00	3,256.81
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061	122.51	0.00	3,379.32
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061	133.09	0.00	3,512.41
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061	129.60	0.00	3,642.01
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061	126.93	0.00	3,768.94

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
20	45	08-00002 KEMBLE, BAYARD, ESTATE OF			Continued				
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061	126.93	0.00	3,895.87
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061	104.16	0.00	4,000.03
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	061	101.99	0.00	4,102.02
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061	115.01	0.00	4,217.03
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061	115.00	0.00	4,332.03
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	061	93.95	0.00	4,425.98
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	061	91.14	0.00	4,517.12
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061	103.78	0.00	4,620.90
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061	103.77	0.00	4,724.67
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061	106.32	0.00	4,830.99
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061	106.31	0.00	4,937.30
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061	105.05	0.00	5,042.35
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061	105.04	0.00	5,147.39
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061	116.75	0.00	5,264.14
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	118.40	0.00	5,382.54
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	111.31	0.00	5,493.85
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	111.31	0.00	5,605.16
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	108.20	0.00	5,713.36
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	107.83	0.00	5,821.19
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	061	0.60	0.00	5,821.79
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	5,822.39
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	5,823.00
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	061	0.60	0.00	5,823.60
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	5,824.21
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	5,824.81
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	5,825.42
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	0.61	0.00	5,826.03
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	5,826.64
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	0.61	0.00	5,827.25
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	0.53	0.00	5,827.78
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	0.52	0.00	5,828.30
24 13 -QFARM- - 22-00002 TRYSTONE	HELLEKSON, MICHAEL %VITAL COMPUTER 900 BROAD STREET TRENTON, NJ ROUTE 539 TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC	06/16/22 Outside 08611	Open 2021					16.00 %	0.00
						Tax	63.05	5.04	68.09
						Cost	65.00	0.00	65.00
						Total In Sale:			133.09
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Tax	09/22/22	22	1	J	074 TRYSTONE CAPITAL	16.58	0.00	149.67
	Tax	09/22/22	22	2	J	074 TRYSTONE CAPITAL	16.25	0.00	165.92
	Tax	09/22/22	22	3	J	074 TRYSTONE CAPITAL	12.77	0.00	178.69

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type Date Yr Qtr Code Description					Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
24 13.01	HELLEKSON, MICHAEL % VITAL COMPUTER 900 BROAD STREET TRENTON, NJ	06/16/22 Outside 08611	Open		0.00 %	22,500.00	
22-00003 EVOLVE	102 ROUTE 539 EVOLVE BANK & TRUST		2021	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	5,763.08 150.00	829.78 0.00	6,592.86 150.00 6,742.86 0.00
	Tax	08/01/22	22	1 J 074 EVOLVE	1,570.63	0.00	8,313.49
	Tax	08/01/22	22	2 J 074 EVOLVE	1,505.73	0.00	9,819.22
34 6.03	SCHMIDT, DAVID 716 MONMOUTH ROAD CREAM RIDGE, NJ	06/16/22 Outside 08514	Open		0.00 %	19,000.00	
22-00004 CULMAC	716 ROUTE 537 CULMAC INVESTORS, INC.		2021	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	4,469.33 148.83	472.11 0.00	4,941.44 148.83 5,090.27 0.00
	Tax	06/29/22	22	1 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	2,341.15	0.00	7,431.42
	Tax	06/29/22	22	2 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	2,242.82	0.00	9,674.24
	Tax	10/28/22	22	3 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS INC	2,319.79	0.00	11,994.03
34 20.01	LANA LOT 20.01 LLC 13 ANTHONY CIRCLE MANCHESTER, NJ	06/15/17 Outside 08759	Open		17.00 %	0.00	
17-00009 HENICK	ROUTE 537 ARTHUR L. HENICK		2016	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	664.16 65.00	54.58 0.00	718.74 65.00 783.74 0.00
	Tax	06/26/17	17	1 J 074 ARTHUR HENICK	171.39	0.00	955.13
	Tax	06/26/17	17	2 J 074 ARTHUR HENICK	168.07	0.00	1,123.20
	Tax	11/14/17	17	3 J 074 ARTHUR HENICK	173.99	0.00	1,297.19
	Tax	11/14/17	17	4 J 074 ARTHUR HENICK	170.59	0.00	1,467.78
	Tax	02/13/18	18	1 J 074 LEINHOLDER	168.07	0.00	1,635.85
	Tax	05/14/18	18	1 J 074 LEINHOLDER	0.95	0.00	1,636.80
	Tax	05/14/18	18	2 J 074 LEINHOLDER	169.16	0.00	1,805.96
	Tax	11/14/18	18	3 J 074 LIENHOLDER	181.38	0.00	1,987.34
	Tax	11/14/18	18	4 J 074 LIENHOLDER	176.17	0.00	2,163.51
	Tax	02/11/19	19	1 J 074 HENICK	170.92	0.00	2,334.43
	Tax	05/23/19	19	2 J 074 HENICK LIEN HOLDER	170.92	1.88	2,505.35
	Tax	08/15/19	19	3 J 074 HENICK	167.30	0.00	2,672.65
	Tax	11/13/19	19	4 J 074 LIENHOLDER	166.57	0.00	2,839.22
38 1.10	MATURI, DOUGLAS P.O. BOX 235 CREAM RIDGE, N J	06/21/18 Outside 08514	Open		0.00 %	19,000.00	
18-00007 CULMAC	245 ROUTE 539 CULMAC INVESTORS, INC.		2017	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	2,016.87 94.98	232.01 0.00	2,248.88 94.98 2,343.86 0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
38	1.10	18-00007	MATURI,	DOUGLAS		Continued			
	Tax	06/28/18	18	1	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	2,109.02	0.00	4,452.88
	Tax	06/28/18	18	2	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	2,020.61	0.00	6,473.49
	Tax	09/12/18	18	3	J 074	LIENHOLDER	1,708.12	0.00	8,181.61
	Tax	04/02/19	18	4	J 074	CULMAC	1,829.23	0.00	10,010.84
	Tax	04/02/19	19	1	J 074	CULMAC	1,881.66	0.00	11,892.50
	Tax	04/02/19	19	2	J 074	CULMAC	3.53	0.00	11,896.03
	Tax	06/27/19	19	2	J 074		1,873.47	0.00	13,769.50
	Tax	06/27/19	19	3	J 074		0.91	0.00	13,770.41
	Tax	06/09/20	19	3	J 074	CLUMAC INVESTORS	2,147.82	0.00	15,918.23
	Tax	06/09/20	19	4	J 074	CLUMAC INVESTORS	2,058.28	0.00	17,976.51
	Tax	06/09/20	20	1	J 074	CLUMAC INVESTORS	1,960.92	0.00	19,937.43
	Tax	06/09/20	20	2	J 074	CLUMAC INVESTORS	1,878.01	0.00	21,815.44
	Tax	03/18/21	20	3	J 074	CULMAS INVESTORS	2,104.46	0.00	23,919.90
	Tax	03/18/21	20	4	J 074	CULMAS INVESTORS	2,019.41	0.00	25,939.31
	Tax	03/18/21	21	1	J 074	CULMAS INVESTORS	1,909.88	0.00	27,849.19
	Tax	03/18/21	21	2	J 074	CULMAS INVESTORS	2.82	0.00	27,852.01
	Tax	08/31/21	21	2	J 074	CULMAC	1,974.06	0.00	29,826.07
	Tax	08/31/21	21	3	J 074	CULMAC	1,965.69	0.00	31,791.76
	Tax	01/06/22	21	4	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	2,000.56	0.00	33,792.32
	Tax	04/07/22	22	1	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	1,964.57	0.00	35,756.89
	Tax	06/29/22	22	2	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	1,952.21	0.00	37,709.10
	Tax	10/28/22	22	3	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS INC	1,820.16	0.00	39,529.26
44 6	JONES,ELLIS EST. % S. BLOKING 1970 BRUNSWK AVE/APT 102 LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ	07/13/07 Outside 08648	Open					18.00 %	0.00
07-00009 CULMAC	YARDVL-ALLENTWN RD CULMAC INVESTORS, INC.					Tax Cost	2,308.71 98.03	342.83 0.00	2,651.54 98.03
						Total In Sale:			2,749.57
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Tax	11/26/07	07	1	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	219.77	0.00	2,969.34
	Tax	11/26/07	07	2	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	211.15	0.00	3,180.49
	Tax	11/26/07	07	3	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	4.57	0.00	3,185.06
	Tax	11/26/07	07	4	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	4.37	0.00	3,189.43
	Tax	11/26/07	08	1	J 074	CULMAC INVESTORS	0.78	0.00	3,190.21
44 6	JONES,ELLIS EST. % S. BLOKING 1970 BRUNSWK AVE/APT 102 LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ	07/08/09 Municipal 08648	Open					18.00 %	0.00
09-00217 UPPER	YARDVL-ALLENTWN RD UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.					Tax Cost	397.38 75.00	75.56 0.00	472.94 75.00
						Total In Sale:			547.94
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
	Tax	02/01/09	09	1	J 061		99.54	0.00	647.48
	Tax	05/01/09	09	2	J 061		99.54	0.00	747.02
	Tax	08/01/09	09	3	J 061		112.86	0.00	859.88
	Tax	11/01/09	09	4	J 061		112.62	0.00	972.50
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J 061		106.14	0.00	1,078.64

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name					
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description
						Principal
						Interest
						Prin Balance
44	6	09-00217	JONES, ELLIS	EST. % S. BLOKING	Continued	
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J 061	106.14
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J 061	125.46
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J 061	120.90
	Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J 061	114.66
	Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J 061	114.66
	Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J 061	143.10
	Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J 061	146.22
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J 061	129.66
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J 061	129.66
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J 061	135.06
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J 061	135.06
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J 061	132.36
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J 061	132.36
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J 061	135.84
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J 061	138.96
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J 061	134.88
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J 061	134.88
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J 061	146.52
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J 061	142.68
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J 061	139.74
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J 061	139.74
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J 061	107.85
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J 061	105.54
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J 061	123.22
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J 061	123.22
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J 061	127.52
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J 061	124.16
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J 061	124.53
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J 061	124.53
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	127.58
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	127.57
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	56.84
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	128.47
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	130.35
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	127.74
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	127.73
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	124.16
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	123.74
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 074	0.61
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 074	0.60
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 074	0.60
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 074	0.60
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	0.61
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	0.60
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	0.61
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	0.61
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	0.61
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	0.61

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
	Trans: Balance Type	Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
44	6	09-00217	JONES, ELLIS EST. % S. BLOKING	Continued					
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	0.53	0.00	5,898.52
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	0.52	0.00	5,899.04
46 3.13 17-00010 UPPER	P.W.A. ASSOCIATES LLC %BROEGE, N, F&S 25 ABE VOORHEES DR MANASQUAN, NJ HANKINS FARM ROAD UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.	06/15/17 Municipal 08736	Open 2015, 2016				18.00 %		0.00
				Tax			11.88	0.94	12.82
				Cost			65.00	0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:					77.82
				Balance as of 12/31/01:					0.00
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061	2.97	0.00	80.79
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061	2.96	0.00	83.75
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061	3.04	0.00	86.79
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061	3.04	0.00	89.83
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061	3.01	0.00	92.84
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061	3.00	0.00	95.84
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061	3.06	0.00	98.90
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	3.10	0.00	102.00
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	3.05	0.00	105.05
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	3.04	0.00	108.09
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	2.96	0.00	111.05
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	2.94	0.00	113.99
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	074	0.61	0.00	114.60
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	074	0.60	0.00	115.20
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	074	0.60	0.00	115.80
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	074	0.60	0.00	116.40
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	117.01
	Tax	04/22/21	20	4	J	061	0.02	0.00	117.03
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	0.60	0.00	117.63
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	0.61	0.00	118.24
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	0.61	0.00	118.85
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	0.61	0.00	119.46
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	0.61	0.00	120.07
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	0.53	0.00	120.60
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	0.52	0.00	121.12
46 5 08-00069 LTC INC	GOLDSTEIN % JOHNSTON SUPERMARKET 1251 YARDVILLE-ALLENT RD ALLENTOWN NJ 1255 YARDVL-ALLENTWN RD LTC INC	06/06/08 Outside 08501	Open 2007				18.00 %		0.00
				Tax			750.60	80.69	831.29
				Cost			76.63	0.00	76.63
				Total In Sale:					907.92
				Balance as of 12/31/01:					0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
46 5	GOLDSTEIN % JOHNSTON SUPERMARKET 1251 YARDVILLE-ALLENT RD ALLENTOWN NJ	07/08/09 Municipal 08501	Open					18.00 %	0.00
09-00221 UPPER	1255 YARDVL-ALLENTWN RD UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.		2008				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	747.90 92.37 76.81 0.00	840.27 76.81 917.08 0.00
	Tax	02/01/09	09	1	J	061	746.55	0.00	1,663.63
	Tax	05/01/09	09	2	J	061	746.55	0.00	2,410.18
	Tax	08/01/09	09	3	J	061	846.45	0.00	3,256.63
	Tax	11/01/09	09	4	J	061	844.65	0.00	4,101.28
	Tax	02/01/10	10	1	J	061	796.05	0.00	4,897.33
	Tax	05/01/10	10	2	J	061	796.05	0.00	5,693.38
	Tax	08/01/10	10	3	J	061	940.95	0.00	6,634.33
	Tax	11/01/10	10	4	J	061	906.75	0.00	7,541.08
	Tax	02/01/11	11	1	J	061	859.95	0.00	8,401.03
	Tax	05/01/11	11	2	J	061	859.95	0.00	9,260.98
	Tax	08/01/11	11	3	J	061	879.93	0.00	10,140.91
	Tax	11/01/11	11	4	J	061	900.99	0.00	11,041.90
	Tax	02/01/12	12	1	J	061	875.21	0.00	11,917.11
	Tax	05/01/12	12	2	J	061	875.20	0.00	12,792.31
	Tax	08/01/12	12	3	J	061	911.66	0.00	13,703.97
	Tax	11/01/12	12	4	J	061	911.65	0.00	14,615.62
	Tax	02/01/13	13	1	J	061	893.43	0.00	15,509.05
	Tax	05/01/13	13	2	J	061	893.43	0.00	16,402.48
	Tax	08/01/13	13	3	J	061	916.92	0.00	17,319.40
	Tax	11/01/13	13	4	J	061	937.98	0.00	18,257.38
	Tax	02/01/14	14	1	J	061	910.44	0.00	19,167.82
	Tax	05/01/14	14	2	J	061	910.44	0.00	20,078.26
	Tax	08/01/14	14	3	J	061	989.01	0.00	21,067.27
	Tax	11/01/14	14	4	J	061	963.09	0.00	22,030.36
	Tax	02/01/15	15	1	J	061	943.25	0.00	22,973.61
	Tax	05/01/15	15	2	J	061	943.24	0.00	23,916.85
	Tax	08/01/15	15	3	J	061	728.58	0.00	24,645.43
	Tax	11/01/15	15	4	J	061	712.98	0.00	25,358.41
	Tax	02/01/16	16	1	J	061	832.02	0.00	26,190.43
	Tax	05/01/16	16	2	J	061	832.01	0.00	27,022.44
	Tax	08/01/16	16	3	J	061	812.13	0.00	27,834.57
	Tax	11/01/16	16	4	J	061	790.08	0.00	28,624.65
	Tax	02/01/17	17	1	J	061	816.56	0.00	29,441.21
	Tax	05/01/17	17	2	J	061	816.56	0.00	30,257.77
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J	061	836.53	0.00	31,094.30
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J	061	836.53	0.00	31,930.83
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J	061	826.55	0.00	32,757.38
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J	061	826.54	0.00	33,583.92
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J	061	842.38	0.00	34,426.30
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J	061	854.77	0.00	35,281.07
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J	061	837.56	0.00	36,118.63
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J	061	837.56	0.00	36,956.19

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
46	5	09-00221	GOLDSTEIN %	JOHNSTON	SUPERMARKET	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J	061	814.15	0.00	37,770.34
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J	061	811.40	0.00	38,581.74
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J	074	60.35	0.00	38,642.09
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J	074	60.35	0.00	38,702.44
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J	074	60.35	0.00	38,762.79
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J	074	60.35	0.00	38,823.14
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J	061	60.35	0.00	38,883.49
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J	061	60.35	0.00	38,943.84
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J	061	60.90	0.00	39,004.74
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J	061	60.90	0.00	39,065.64
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J	061	60.63	0.00	39,126.27
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J	061	60.62	0.00	39,186.89
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J	061	52.93	0.00	39,239.82
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J	061	52.92	0.00	39,292.74
47.03 161	SEIDNER, SOL & MARTHA 71 MINUTEMAN CIRCLE ALLENTOWN, N J	06/21/18	Open					0.00 %	20,600.00
18-00009 REMICK	71 MINUTEMAN CIRCLE N OR D REMICK - TRUSTEE	Outside 08501	2017			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	6,671.90 150.00	894.09 0.00	7,565.99 150.00 7,715.99 0.00
	Tax	06/25/18	18	1	J	074 REMICK	2,384.05	0.00	10,100.04
	Tax	06/25/18	18	2	J	074 REMICK	2,084.38	0.00	12,184.42
	Tax	08/16/18	18	2	J	074 REMICK	204.69	0.00	12,389.11
	Tax	08/16/18	18	3	J	074 REMICK	2,342.15	0.00	14,731.26
	Tax	11/27/18	18	4	J	074 NORMAN REMICK	2,389.14	0.00	17,120.40
	Tax	12/31/18	18	4	J	076	601.67	0.00	17,722.07
	Tax	02/21/19	19	1	J	074 NORMAN REMICK	2,305.60	0.00	20,027.67
	Tax	05/21/19	19	2	J	074 REMICK	2,305.59	0.00	22,333.26
	Tax	08/20/19	19	3	J	074 REMICK	2,282.42	0.00	24,615.68
	Tax	11/13/19	19	4	J	074 lienholder	2,266.89	0.00	26,882.57
	Tax	02/13/20	20	1	J	074 REMICK	2,283.58	0.00	29,166.15
47.03 161	SEIDNER, SOL & MARTHA 71 MINUTEMAN CIRCLE ALLENTOWN, N J	06/16/22	Open					0.00 %	22,000.00
22-00005 CULMAC	71 MINUTEMAN CIRCLE CULMAC INVESTORS, INC.	Outside 08501	2021			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/01:	8,597.93 150.00	1,418.56 0.00	10,016.49 150.00 10,166.49 0.00
	Tax	06/29/22	22	1	J	074 CULMAC INVESTORS	2,486.66	0.00	12,653.15
	Tax	06/29/22	22	2	J	074 CULMAC INVESTORS	1,417.75	0.00	14,070.90
	Tax	10/28/22	22	3	J	074 CULMAC INVESTORS INC	2,156.76	0.00	16,227.66

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
					Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
50 22 18-00010 UPPER	SPARKS, RANDALL 25 HILL ROAD ALLENTOWN, NJ HILL RD UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.	06/21/18 Municipal 08501	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00	
					Tax	624.25	656.16
					Cost	31.91	65.00
					Total In Sale:		721.16
					Balance as of 12/31/01:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1 J 061	618.26	0.00	1,339.42
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2 J 061	618.26	0.00	1,957.68
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3 J 061	631.31	0.00	2,588.99
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4 J 061	640.59	0.00	3,229.58
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1 J 061	627.11	0.00	3,856.69
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2 J 061	627.10	0.00	4,483.79
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3 J 061	609.58	0.00	5,093.37
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4 J 061	607.52	0.00	5,700.89
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1 J 074	60.35	0.00	5,761.24
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2 J 074	60.35	0.00	5,821.59
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3 J 074	60.35	0.00	5,881.94
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4 J 074	60.35	0.00	5,942.29
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1 J 061	60.35	0.00	6,002.64
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2 J 061	60.35	0.00	6,062.99
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3 J 061	60.90	0.00	6,123.89
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4 J 061	60.90	0.00	6,184.79
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1 J 061	60.63	0.00	6,245.42
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2 J 061	60.62	0.00	6,306.04
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3 J 061	52.93	0.00	6,358.97
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4 J 061	52.92	0.00	6,411.89
57 10 18-00011 CULMAC	ROUGHAN, JAMES J JR P.O. BOX 212 ALLENTOWN, NJ 3 MAIN ST CULMAC INVESTORS, INC.	06/21/18 Outside 08501	Open 2017		0.00 %	5,500.00	
					Tax	2,737.77	3,022.79
					Cost	110.46	110.46
					Total In Sale:		3,133.25
					Balance as of 12/31/01:		0.00
	Tax	06/28/18	18	1 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	999.42	0.00	4,132.67
	Tax	06/28/18	18	2 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	957.52	0.00	5,090.19
	Tax	04/02/19	18	3 J 074 CULMAC	1,090.31	0.00	6,180.50
	Tax	04/02/19	18	4 J 074 CULMAC	1,061.73	0.00	7,242.23
	Tax	04/02/19	19	1 J 074 CULMAC	984.70	0.00	8,226.93
	Tax	04/02/19	19	2 J 074 CULMAC	2.93	0.00	8,229.86
	Tax	06/27/19	19	2 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	979.30	0.00	9,209.16
	Tax	06/27/19	19	3 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	0.48	0.00	9,209.64
	Tax	06/09/20	19	3 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	1,092.58	0.00	10,302.22
	Tax	06/09/20	19	4 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	1,047.00	0.00	11,349.22
	Tax	06/09/20	20	1 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	1,011.71	0.00	12,360.93
	Tax	06/09/20	20	2 J 074 CULMAC INVESTORS	968.94	0.00	13,329.87

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total			
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
57 25 07-00016 UPPER	UNKNOWN OWNER MAIN ST CREAM RIDGE, NJ MAIN ST UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.	07/13/07 Municipal 08514	Open 2006					18.00 %	0.00
						Tax	2,491.53	298.52	2,790.05
						Cost	100.80	0.00	100.80
						Total In Sale:			2,890.85
						Balance as of 12/31/01:			0.00
						Tax	634.41	0.00	3,525.26
						Tax	634.41	0.00	4,159.67
						Tax	14.31	0.00	4,173.98
						Tax	14.31	0.00	4,188.29
						Tax	648.72	0.00	4,837.01
						Tax	648.72	0.00	5,485.73
						Tax	15.51	0.00	5,501.24
						Tax	5.96	0.00	5,507.20
						Tax	329.73	0.00	5,836.93
						Tax	329.73	0.00	6,166.66
						Tax	373.85	0.00	6,540.51
						Tax	373.05	0.00	6,913.56
						Tax	351.59	0.00	7,265.15
						Tax	351.59	0.00	7,616.74
						Tax	415.59	0.00	8,032.33
						Tax	400.48	0.00	8,432.81
						Tax	379.82	0.00	8,812.63
						Tax	379.81	0.00	9,192.44
						Tax	312.92	0.00	9,505.36
						Tax	321.30	0.00	9,826.66
						Tax	348.47	0.00	10,175.13
						Tax	348.46	0.00	10,523.59
						Tax	362.97	0.00	10,886.56
						Tax	362.97	0.00	11,249.53
						Tax	355.72	0.00	11,605.25
						Tax	355.72	0.00	11,960.97
						Tax	365.07	0.00	12,326.04
						Tax	373.45	0.00	12,699.49
						Tax	362.49	0.00	13,061.98
						Tax	362.49	0.00	13,424.47
						Tax	393.78	0.00	13,818.25
						Tax	383.45	0.00	14,201.70
						Tax	375.56	0.00	14,577.26
						Tax	375.55	0.00	14,952.81
						Tax	90.15	0.00	15,042.96
						Tax	85.81	0.00	15,128.77
						Tax	231.77	0.00	15,360.54
						Tax	231.77	0.00	15,592.31
						Tax	171.80	0.00	15,764.11
						Tax	166.40	0.00	15,930.51
						Tax	200.44	0.00	16,130.95
						Tax	200.43	0.00	16,331.38

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name					
Trans: Balance Type		Date	Yr	Qtr	Code	Description
						Principal
						Interest
						Prin Balance
57	25	07-00016	UNKNOWN	OWNER		Continued
	Tax	08/01/17	17	3	J 061	205.34
	Tax	11/01/17	17	4	J 061	205.33
	Tax	02/01/18	18	1	J 061	202.89
	Tax	05/01/18	18	2	J 061	202.88
	Tax	08/01/18	18	3	J 061	206.77
	Tax	11/01/18	18	4	J 061	209.81
	Tax	02/01/19	19	1	J 061	205.59
	Tax	05/01/19	19	2	J 061	205.59
	Tax	08/01/19	19	3	J 061	185.45
	Tax	11/01/19	19	4	J 061	184.79
	Tax	02/01/20	20	1	J 074	0.61
	Tax	05/01/20	20	2	J 074	0.60
	Tax	08/01/20	20	3	J 074	0.60
	Tax	11/01/20	20	4	J 074	0.60
	Tax	02/01/21	21	1	J 061	0.61
	Tax	05/01/21	21	2	J 061	0.60
	Tax	08/01/21	21	3	J 061	0.61
	Tax	11/01/21	21	4	J 061	0.61
	Tax	02/01/22	22	1	J 061	0.61
	Tax	05/01/22	22	2	J 061	0.61
	Tax	08/01/22	22	3	J 061	0.53
	Tax	11/01/22	22	4	J 061	0.52

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	25	51.60	106,230.23 149,262.39	159.30	0.00	490.03 110,066.05	0.00	0.00	185,772.32 365,941.00
Cost	25	0.00	2,372.43 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	955.94 2,372.43
Lien Totals	50	51.60	108,602.66 149,262.39	159.30	0.00	490.03 110,066.05	0.00	0.00	186,728.26 368,313.43
Total Certs:	25								

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2002 to 12/31/2022

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/01 51.60

TAX SALE

Tax	87,232.50	
Cost	2,372.43	
Interest	<u>18,997.73</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		108,602.66

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>149,262.39</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		149,262.39

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	159.30	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		159.30

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	108,841.79	0.00	108,841.79
6% Penalty	<u>1,714.29</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>1,714.29</u>
	110,556.08	0.00	110,556.08
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>110,556.08</u>

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/22

Tax	365,941.00	
Cost	2,372.43	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u>368,313.43</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 12/31/22

Tax	185,772.32	
Cost	955.94	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>186,728.26</u>

TOTAL PREMIUM 261,600.00

		Debit	Credit	Net	
COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS		1.88	0.00	1.88	
Lien - Transfer O.B.		1.88	0.00	1.88	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS					1.88